TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM829998

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent		07/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Attica Hydraulic Exchange, Inc.
Street Address:	48175 Gratiot Avenue
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48051
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4441543	HYDRAULEX
Registration Number:	4641466	HYDRAULEX GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4656733	THE RIGHT REPLACEMENT, RIGHT NOW
Registration Number:	4492628	THE RIGHT REPLACEMENT, RIGHT NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3146127600 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3144447600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com **LEWIS RICE LLC Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Paddock
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Paddock/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=GKLIB16-#14163790-v1-Trademark_Release_-_Attica_(1st_Amendment).1#page1.tif source=GKLIB16-#14163790-v1-Trademark Release - Attica (1st Amendment).1#page2.tif source=GKLIB16-#14163790-v1-Trademark Release - Attica (1st Amendment).1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008158 FRAME: 0309**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 13th day of July, 2023, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in

favor of ATTICA HYDRAULIC EXCHANGE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 5, 2015, executed by

the Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on June 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5546/0823 and with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on

July 22, 2015 at File number 1597801.

[Signature Page Follows]

14163790v1 7/14/2023 10:54 AM 6492.006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008158 FRAME: 0310

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Karl Liebenauer
karl.liebenauer@nxtcapital.com

By:____

Name: Karl Liebenauer

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 008158 FRAME: 0311

SCHEDULE A

US TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
HYDRAULEX GLOBAL	4441543	11/26/13
HYDRAULEX GLOBAL	4641466	11/18/14
THE RIGHT REPLACEMENT,	4656733	12/16/14
RIGHT NOW		
THE RIGHT REPLACEMENT,	4492628	03/04/14
RIGHT NOW		

CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	Canadian Registration No.	Date Registered
HYDRAULEX GLOBAL & Design	TMA898549	03/12/15

CANADIAN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Description	Canadian Application No.	File Date
BENCHMARK	1597804	10/11/12
BENCHMARK & Design	1597801	10/11/12
THE RIGHT REPLACEMENT,	1622044	04/10/13
RIGHT NOW		

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008158 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 08/07/2023